
FOURTH AMENDMENT 
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 

CONTRACT NUMBER PS2060A 

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered Into as of the 10th day of September 2020, and 
shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Environmental Engineering Services ("Agreement") by and 
between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of Illinois ("Commission") 
and AECOM Technical Services, Inc. ("Consultanr) effective December 8, 2015 with the like operation and effect as if the 
same were incorporated therein. 

WIT NESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement effective the 8th day of 
December 2015, wherein the Consultant is to provide Environmental Engineering Services for Various Project Sites for the 
Commission; and 

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include Additional Services 
performed and associated compensation due to Consultant; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein, the 
parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth. 

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to the 
Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows: 

TERMS 
1. Recitals 

2. 

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT 
AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN. 

Schedule A Scope of Services 

2.1 The Consultant is to provide Environmental Engineering Services as described in the Agreement. 

3. Term 

3.1 This Amendment extends the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2022. 

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant and the signature(s) of each person signing 
on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Consultant to all terms and 
conditions of this Amendment. 

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except as and to the extent 
that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and 
effect. 



FOURTH AMENDMENT 
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 

CONTRACT NUMBER PS2060A 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 4. 

ATIEST: 
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION 

OF CHICAGO 

BY: ~~ Daa: ___ _ 

Chalnnan 

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 

By: &ye 
Subscribed and sworn to me this 

..__~~~ ry Public 

My Commission expires: fO ~ '°~ 3 
(Seal of Notary) 

Date: IO·~awo 

CONSULTANT 

Date: September 30, 2020 

I OFFICIAL SEAL 
I LAURA J. WESTCOTT 
· NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 

My Commission Explles JULY 8. 2023 

Approved as to fonn and ~e~ality 

____ C{~/'"'--"1 \!}"-'-v..""""'--"'-':/f--, ~~_..__ru.J)L=-=-'-1 _ ___ oate: /o-~ S - ;Ju 
Neal & Leroy, LLC 



CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY 

The undersigned, John J. DiChello, hereby cenifies that he is now and at aJI times relevant hereto has been 
the duly elected and acting Assistant Secretary of AECOM Technical Services, Inc., a California corporation, and 
that the following resolutions amending the Restated By-Laws of said corporation were duly adopted by 
Unanimous Action of the Board of Directors of this corporation on November 1, 2009: 

RESOLVED that, Section J 6 of Article IX of the Restated By-Laws of this Corporation be 
amended to read as follows: 

Section 16. CONTRACTS, LEGAL INSTRUMENTS, ETC., HOW EXECUTED. Any 
officer of this corporation holding the title of Senior Vice President or higher, or any other 
person designated by resolution of the Board of Directors, may execute contracts or other 
legal instruments on behalf of the corporation or its divisions. 

The undersigned also certifies that the foregoing resolution has not been revoked, amended or modified, 
and is in full force and effect as of the date hereof. 

The undersigned does further certify that, in accordance with Section 16, Article IX of the B y-1..aws of 
said corporation, the Board of Directors has designated that Denise M. Casali no may execute contracts or other 
legal instruments on behalf of the corporation or its divisions. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Authority and has affixed the 
corporate seal of this corporation this 20th day of November, 2019. 

ice Presi t, Assistant General Counsel - Environment 
ecretary of AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 

~ ,. ·, .. . ·' \ ~ 
• .; • - ', 1 /, {t 

(CQ_RPQ~i:;E SMi;} ;;\ ~! 
t . ") ~, .. . ' ' ' . s 

l I ~ 
•• ' ) 

' 


